## **QUESTION NO 6**

By Councillor Rust for answer by the Convener of the Transport and Environment Committee at a meeting of the Council on 27 May 2021

Question Under what authority/legislation can "planters" be placed on (1) the roadway? Answer (1) Question (2) What is the total cost of planters placed and proposed to be placed at locations close to Primary Schools? Answer (2) Question In terms of the maintenance of planters by P1: (3) (a) what is the cost; (b) what is the schedule; and (c) will all future costs be met from the Spaces for People fund, administered by Sustrans? Answer (3) Question (4) What consultation was undertaken with (a) local residents and (b) parent councils prior to implementation of the planters at each location? Answer **(4)** Question Why were planters placed on roadways without reflective (5) markings or other visibility aids? Answer (5) Question (6) Can links to the individual risk assessments be placed on the "Spaces for People – School Measures" portal? **(6)** Answer

Question

(7) Where it has been agreed that roads will be open out with school dropping off and pick up times who is going to move the planters to allow full unrestricted access outwith these times?

Answer

**(7)**